
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024929-2022 

Contract

9879 - On-Site Security Services

Norwich City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-024929

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033ed0  

Published 6 September 2022, 12:10pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Norwich City Council 

City Hall, St Peters Street, Norwich, NR2 1NH

Norwich

Email

natashaward@norwich.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024929-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024929-2022
mailto:natashaward@norwich.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/norwich/aspx/home

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/norwich/aspx/home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/norwich/aspx/home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/norwich/aspx/home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

9879 - On-Site Security Services

Reference number

NRW/ENV/9879/G

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79710000 - Security services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Norwich City Council provides a range of statutory and non-statutory services to the city of
Norwich including waste and recycling, planning, housing and events.The Corporate Plan
and the 2040 Norwich City Vision set out the council’s priorities and objectives.For more
information about the city council and its services visit www.norwich.gov.ukNorwich City
Council requires a security services provider to cover an on-site presence and patrols for
various locations in Norwich. This is required to ensure that the multi-storey car parks remain
open and secure and select locations in Norwich are monitored for anti-social behaviour,
trespassing and potential damage.The objectives of the procurement are:To secure value for
money services and support the council priorities of; People living well and great
neighbourhoods, housing and environment.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

https://www.norwich.gov.ukNorwich


Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79710000 - Security services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Norwich City Council provides a range of statutory and non-statutory services to the city of
Norwich including waste and recycling, planning, housing and events.The Corporate Plan
and the 2040 Norwich City Vision set out the council’s priorities and objectives.For more
information about the city council and its services visit www.norwich.gov.ukNorwich City
Council requires a security services provider to cover an on-site presence and patrols for
various locations in Norwich. This is required to ensure that the multi-storey car parks remain
open and secure and select locations in Norwich are monitored for anti-social behaviour,
trespassing and potential damage.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://www.norwich.gov.ukNorwich


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-014379

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

9879

Title

On Site Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

/Notice/014379-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Norse Commercial Services Limited

280 Fifers Lane, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR6 6EQ

Norwich

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,112,738.6



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Norwich City Council

Norwich

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T20:31:56+0100
	TCPDF




